Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Appling County
Baxley
Graham
Surrency

Appling County (Unincorporated)

Bleckley County
Cochran

Bleckley County (Unincorporated)

Candler County
Metter

Pulaski

Candler County (Unincorporated)

Dodge County
Chauncey

Chester
Eastman
Milan (1)
Rhine

Dodge County (Unincorporated)

Emanuel County
Adrian (1)
Garfield
Nunez
Oak Park
Stillmore
Summertown
Swainsboro
Twin City

Local Distributions for

Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2017 to Apr 30, 2017

TDO09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

FY2017 LARP

Factor

0.00741853
0.00060884
0.00059846
0.07643465

0.00697709
0.03002715

0.00592061
0.00044243
0.03039127

0.00058107
0.00139439
0.00777603
0.00086002
0.00097062
0.06313386

0.00043835
0.00047230
0.00036835
0.00119789
0.00123880
0.00036456
0.01207819
0.00254533

January 2017

2/28/2017

$2,126,368.54

$531,592.14

Amount
Received

$3,943.63
$323.65
$318.13
$40,632.06

$3,708.96
$15,962.20

$3,147.35
$235.19
$16,155.76

$308.89
$741.25
$4,133.68
$457.18
$515.97
$33,561.46

$233.02
$251.07
$195.81
$636.79
$658.54
$193.80
$6,420.67
$1,353.08

February 2017

3/31/2017
$2,239,304.84
$559,826.21

Amount
Received

$4,153.09
$340.85
$335.03
$42,790.12

$3,905.96
$16,809.99

$3,314.51
$247.68
$17,013.83

$325.30
$780.62
$4,353.23
$481.46
$543.38
$35,343.99

$245.40
$264.41
$206.21
$670.61
$693.51
$204.09
$6,761.69
$1,424.94
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March 2017

4/28/2017
$2,393,653.88
$598,413.47

Amount
Received

$4,439.35
$364.34
$358.12
$45,739.52

$4,175.18
$17,968.65

$3,542.97
$264.75
$18,186.54

$347.72
$834.42
$4,653.28
$514.65
$580.83
$37,780.15

$262.31
$282.63
$220.43
$716.83
$741.32
$218.16
$7,227.75
$1,523.16

April 2017

5/31/2017
$2,286,447.25
$571,611.81

Amount
Received

$4,240.52
$348.02
$342.08
$43,690.95

$3,988.18
$17,163.87

$3,384.29
$252.89
$17,372.01

$332.15
$797.05
$4,444.87
$491.60
$554.82
$36,088.06

$250.57
$269.97
$210.55
$684.73
$708.11
$208.39
$6,904.03
$1,454.94

$9,045,774.51
$2,261,443.63

Period Total

$16,776.59
$1,376.86
$1,353.36
$172,852.65

$15,778.28
$67,904.71

$13,389.12
$1,000.51
$68,728.14

$1,314.06
$3,153.34
$17,585.06
$1,944.89
$2,195.00
$142,773.66

$991.30
$1,068.08
$833.00
$2,708.96
$2,801.48
$824.44
$27,314.14
$5,756.12



Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction
Emanuel County (Unincorporated)

Evans County
Bellville

Claxton

Daisy

Hagan

Evans County (Unincorporated)

Jeff Davis County
Denton

Hazlehurst
Jeff Davis County (Unincorporated)

Johnson County
Adrian (2)
Kite
Wrightsville
Johnson County (Unincorporated)

Laurens County
Allentown

Cadwell

Dexter

Dublin

Dudley

East Dublin

Montrose

Rentz

Laurens County (Unincorporated)

Montgomery County

Local Distributions for

Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2017 to Apr 30, 2017

TDO09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

FY2017 LARP
Factor

0.07416598

0.00022396
0.00338602
0.00044978
0.00157756
0.02360639

0.00059136
0.00628561
0.04522030

0.00054858
0.00042865
0.00397199
0.03447033

0.00005331
0.00077057
0.00095943
0.02096572
0.00136620
0.00399513
0.00053674
0.00064287
0.10405427

January 2017

2/28/2017
$2,126,368.54
$531,592.14

Amount
Received

$39,426.05

$119.06
$1,799.98
$239.10
$838.62
$12,548.97

$314.36
$3,341.38
$24,038.76

$291.62
$227.87
$2,111.48
$18,324.16

$28.34
$409.63
$510.03
$11,145.21
$726.26
$2,123.78
$285.33
$341.74
$55,314.47

February 2017

3/31/2017
$2,239,304.84
$559,826.21

Amount
Received

$41,520.06

$125.38
$1,895.58
$251.80
$883.16
$13,215.47

$331.06
$3,518.85
$25,315.51

$307.11
$239.97
$2,223.62
$19,297.39

$29.84
$431.39
$537.12
$11,737.16
$764.83
$2,236.58
$300.48
$359.89
$58,252.31
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March 2017

4/28/2017
$2,393,653.88
$598,413.47

Amount
Received

$44,381.92

$134.02
$2,026.24
$269.15
$944.03
$14,126.38

$353.88
$3,761.39
$27,060.44

$328.27
$256.51
$2,376.89
$20,627.51

$31.90
$461.12
$574.14
$12,546.17
$817.55
$2,390.74
$321.19
$384.70
$62,267.58

April 2017

5/31/2017
$2,286,447.25
$571,611.81

Amount
Received

$42,394.15

$128.02
$1,935.49
$257.10
$901.75
$13,493.69

$338.03
$3,592.93
$25,848.46

$313.57
$245.02
$2,270.43
$19,703.65

$30.47
$440.47
$548.42
$11,984.25
$780.93
$2,283.67
$306.81
$367.47
$59,478.69

$9,045,774.51
$2,261,443.63

Period Total

$167,722.18

$506.48
$7,657.29
$1,017.15
$3,567.56
$53,384.51

$1,337.33
$14,214.55
$102,263.17

$1,240.57
$969.37
$8,982.42
$77,952.71

$120.55
$1,742.61
$2,169.71
$47,412.79
$3,089.57
$9,034.77
$1,213.81
$1,453.80
$235,313.05



Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Ailey

Alston

Higgston

Mount Vernon

Tarrytown

Uvalda

Vidalia (1)

Montgomery County (Unincorporated)

Tattnall County

Cobbtown

Collins

Glennville

Manassas

Reidsville

Tattnall County (Unincorporated)

Telfair County

Helena (1)

Jacksonville

Lumber City

McRae

Milan (2)

Scotland (1)

Telfair County (Unincorporated)

Toombs County

Lyons

Santa Claus

Vidalia (2)

Toombs County (Unincorporated)

Local Distributions for

Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2017 to Apr 30, 2017

TDO09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

FY2017 LARP
Factor

0.00139141
0.00056570
0.00064741
0.00355026
0.00040802
0.00111406
0.00034998
0.02930775

0.00089719
0.00108576
0.00663157
0.00025849
0.00488903
0.06497289

0.00338980
0.00015451
0.00199581
0.00679292
0.00061968
0.00061188
0.03598304

0.00662947
0.00029792
0.01508727
0.04575950

January 2017

2/28/2017
$2,126,368.54
$531,592.14

Amount
Received

$739.66
$300.72
$344.16
$1,887.29
$216.90
$592.22
$186.05
$15,579.77

$476.94
$577.18
$3,525.29
$137.41
$2,598.97
$34,539.08

$1,801.99
$82.14
$1,060.96
$3,611.06
$329.42
$325.27
$19,128.30

$3,524.17
$158.37
$8,020.28
$24,325.39

February 2017

3/31/2017
$2,239,304.84
$559,826.21

Amount
Received

$778.95
$316.69
$362.44
$1,987.53
$228.42
$623.68
$195.93
$16,407.25

$502.27
$607.84
$3,712.53
$144.71
$2,737.01
$36,373.52

$1,897.70
$86.50
$1,117.31
$3,802.85
$346.91
$342.54
$20,144.25

$3,711.35
$166.79
$8,446.25
$25,617.37
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March 2017

4/28/2017
$2,393,653.88
$598,413.47

Amount
Received

$832.64
$338.52
$387.42
$2,124.52
$244.17
$666.67
$209.43
$17,538.15

$536.89
$649.73
$3,968.42
$154.69
$2,925.66
$38,880.65

$2,028.50
$92.46
$1,194.32
$4,064.97
$370.82
$366.15
$21,532.74

$3,967.16
$178.28
$9,028.43
$27,383.10

April 2017

5/31/2017
$2,286,447.25
$571,611.81

Amount
Received

$795.34
$323.36
$370.07
$2,029.37
$233.23
$636.81
$200.05
$16,752.66

$512.85
$620.63
$3,790.68
$147.76
$2,794.63
$37,139.27

$1,937.65
$88.32
$1,140.83
$3,882.91
$354.22
$349.75
$20,568.33

$3,789.48
$170.30
$8,624.06
$26,156.67

$9,045,774.51
$2,261,443.63

Period Total

$3,146.59
$1,279.29
$1,464.09
$8,028.71
$922.72
$2,519.38
$791.46
$66,277.83

$2,028.95
$2,455.38
$14,996.92
$584.57
$11,056.27
$146,932.52

$7,665.84
$349.42
$4,513.42
$15,361.79
$1,401.37
$1,383.71
$81,373.62

$14,992.16
$673.74
$34,119.02
$103,482.53



Local Distributions for

Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2017 to Apr 30, 2017

TDO09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

Tax Collection Month January 2017
Settlement Date on or before 2/28/2017
TIA Collections for Month $2,126,368.54
25% to Local Jurisdictions $531,592.14
FY2017 LARP Amount
Name of Local Jurisdiction Factor Received
Treutlen County
Soperton 0.00424433 $2,256.25
Treutlen County (Unincorporated) 0.02285194 $12,147.91
Wayne County
Jesup 0.01427060 $7,586.14
Odum 0.00105108 $558.75
Screven 0.00136207 $724.06
Wayne County (Unincorporated) 0.06905011 $36,706.49
Wheeler County
Alamo 0.00317554 $1,688.09
Glenwood 0.00149305 $793.69
Helena (2) 0.00000134 $0.71
Scotland (2) 0.00015412 $81.93
Wheeler County (Unincorporated) 0.02500823 $13,294.18
Wilcox County
Abbeville 0.00293714 $1,561.36
Pineview 0.00091318 $485.44
Pitts 0.00058200 $309.38
Rochelle 0.00177113 $941.52
Wilcox County (Unincorporated) 0.03723327 $19,792.91
Total Distributions 1.00000000 $531,592.14

February 2017

3/31/2017
$2,239,304.84
$559,826.21

Amount
Received

$2,376.09
$12,793.11

$7,989.06
$588.42
$762.52
$38,656.06

$1,777.75
$835.85
$0.75
$86.28
$14,000.26

$1,644.29
$511.22
$325.82
$991.52
$20,844.16

$559,826.21

March 2017

4/28/2017
$2,393,653.88
$598,413.47

Amount
Received

$2,539.86
$13,674.91

$8,539.72
$628.98
$815.08
$41,320.51

$1,900.28
$893.46
$0.80
$92.23
$14,965.26

$1,757.62
$546.46
$348.27
$1,059.87
$22,280.89

$598,413.47

April 2017

5/31/2017
$2,286,447.25
$571,611.81

Amount
Received

$2,426.11
$13,062.44

$8,157.25
$600.81
$778.57
$39,469.86

$1,815.17
$853.45
$0.76
$88.09
$14,295.00

$1,678.90
$521.99
$332.68
$1,012.40
$21,282.98

$571,611.81

$9,045,774.51
$2,261,443.63

Period Total

$9,598.31
$51,678.37

$32,272.17
$2,376.96
$3,080.23
$156,152.92

$7,181.29
$3,376.45
$3.02
$348.53
$56,554.70

$6,642.17
$2,065.11
$1,316.15
$4,005.31
$84,200.94

$2,261,443.63

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the
designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties;

consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.
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