TD09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

			U			
Tax Collection Month		January 2017	February 2017	March 2017	April 2017	
Settlement Date on or before		2/28/2017	3/31/2017	4/28/2017	5/31/2017	
TIA Collections for Month		\$2,126,368.54	\$2,239,304.84	\$2,393,653.88	\$2,286,447.25	\$9,045,774.51
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$531,592.14	\$559,826.21	\$598,413.47	\$571,611.81	\$2,261,443.63
	FY2017 LARP	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Received	Received	Received	Period Total
Appling County						
Baxley	0.00741853	\$3,943.63	\$4,153.09	\$4,439.35	\$4,240.52	\$16,776.59
Graham	0.00060884	\$323.65	\$340.85	\$364.34	\$348.02	\$1,376.86
Surrency	0.00059846	\$318.13	\$335.03	\$358.12	\$342.08	\$1,353.36
Appling County (Unincorporated)	0.07643465	\$40,632.06	\$42,790.12	\$45,739.52	\$43,690.95	\$172,852.65
BL II O .						
Bleckley County	0.00007700	#0.700.00	¢2.005.00	¢4.475.40	#2.000.40	645 770 00
Cochran	0.00697709	\$3,708.96	\$3,905.96	\$4,175.18	\$3,988.18	\$15,778.28
Bleckley County (Unincorporated)	0.03002715	\$15,962.20	\$16,809.99	\$17,968.65	\$17,163.87	\$67,904.71
Candler County						
Metter	0.00592061	\$3,147.35	\$3,314.51	\$3,542.97	\$3,384.29	\$13,389.12
Pulaski	0.00044243	\$235.19	\$247.68	\$264.75	\$252.89	\$1,000.51
Candler County (Unincorporated)	0.03039127	\$16,155.76	\$17,013.83	\$18,186.54	\$17,372.01	\$68,728.14
Dodge County						
Chauncey	0.00058107	\$308.89	\$325.30	\$347.72	\$332.15	\$1,314.06
Chester	0.00139439	\$741.25	\$780.62	\$834.42	\$797.05	\$3,153.34
Eastman	0.00777603	\$4,133.68	\$4,353.23	\$4,653.28	\$4,444.87	\$17,585.06
Milan (1)	0.00086002	\$457.18	\$481.46	\$514.65	\$491.60	\$1,944.89
Rhine	0.00097062	\$515.97	\$543.38	\$580.83	\$554.82	\$2,195.00
Dodge County (Unincorporated)	0.06313386	\$33,561.46	\$35,343.99	\$37,780.15	\$36,088.06	\$142,773.66
Emanuel County						
Adrian (1)	0.00043835	\$233.02	\$245.40	\$262.31	\$250.57	\$991.30
Garfield	0.00043833	\$251.07	\$264.41	\$282.63	\$269.97	\$1,068.08
Nunez	0.00047230	\$195.81	\$206.21	\$220.43	\$210.55	\$833.00
Oak Park	0.00119789	\$636.79	\$670.61	\$716.83	\$684.73	\$2,708.96
Stillmore	0.00119789	\$658.54	\$693.51	\$710.83 \$741.32	\$708.11	\$2,801.48
Summertown	0.00036456	\$193.80	\$204.09	\$218.16	\$208.39	\$824.44
Swainsboro	0.01207819	\$6,420.67	\$6,761.69	\$7,227.75	\$6,904.03	\$27,314.14
Twin City	0.00254533	\$1,353.08	\$1,424.94	\$1,523.16	\$1,454.94	\$5,756.12
I WIII City	0.00204000	φ1,303.00	φ1,424.94	φ1,523.10	φ1, 404 .94	φυ, 1 υθ. 12

TD09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

Tax Collection Month		January 2017	February 2017	March 2017	April 2017	
Settlement Date on or before		2/28/2017	3/31/2017	4/28/2017	5/31/2017	
TIA Collections for Month		\$2,126,368.54	\$2,239,304.84	\$2,393,653.88	\$2,286,447.25	\$9,045,774.51
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$531,592.14	\$559,826.21	\$598,413.47	\$571,611.81	\$2,261,443.63
	FY2017 LARP	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Received	Received	Received	Period Total
Emanuel County (Unincorporated)	0.07416598	\$39,426.05	\$41,520.06	\$44,381.92	\$42,394.15	\$167,722.18
Evans County						
Bellville	0.00022396	\$119.06	\$125.38	\$134.02	\$128.02	\$506.48
Claxton	0.00338602	\$1,799.98	\$1,895.58	\$2,026.24	\$1,935.49	\$7,657.29
Daisy	0.00044978	\$239.10	\$251.80	\$269.15	\$257.10	\$1,017.15
Hagan	0.00157756	\$838.62	\$883.16	\$944.03	\$901.75	\$3,567.56
Evans County (Unincorporated)	0.02360639	\$12,548.97	\$13,215.47	\$14,126.38	\$13,493.69	\$53,384.51
Jeff Davis County						
Denton	0.00059136	\$314.36	\$331.06	\$353.88	\$338.03	\$1,337.33
Hazlehurst	0.00628561	\$3,341.38	\$3,518.85	\$3,761.39	\$3,592.93	\$14,214.55
Jeff Davis County (Unincorporated)	0.04522030	\$24,038.76	\$25,315.51	\$27,060.44	\$25,848.46	\$102,263.17
Johnson County						
Adrian (2)	0.00054858	\$291.62	\$307.11	\$328.27	\$313.57	\$1,240.57
Kite	0.00042865	\$227.87	\$239.97	\$256.51	\$245.02	\$969.37
Wrightsville	0.00397199	\$2,111.48	\$2,223.62	\$2,376.89	\$2,270.43	\$8,982.42
Johnson County (Unincorporated)	0.03447033	\$18,324.16	\$19,297.39	\$20,627.51	\$19,703.65	\$77,952.71
Laurens County						
Allentown	0.00005331	\$28.34	\$29.84	\$31.90	\$30.47	\$120.55
Cadwell	0.00077057	\$409.63	\$431.39	\$461.12	\$440.47	\$1,742.61
Dexter	0.00095943	\$510.03	\$537.12	\$574.14	\$548.42	\$2,169.71
Dublin	0.02096572	\$11,145.21	\$11,737.16	\$12,546.17	\$11,984.25	\$47,412.79
Dudley	0.00136620	\$726.26	\$764.83	\$817.55	\$780.93	\$3,089.57
East Dublin	0.00399513	\$2,123.78	\$2,236.58	\$2,390.74	\$2,283.67	\$9,034.77
Montrose	0.00053674	\$285.33	\$300.48	\$321.19	\$306.81	\$1,213.81
Rentz	0.00064287	\$341.74	\$359.89	\$384.70	\$367.47	\$1,453.80
Laurens County (Unincorporated)	0.10405427	\$55,314.47	\$58,252.31	\$62,267.58	\$59,478.69	\$235,313.05

Montgomery County

TD09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

Tax Collection Month		January 2017	February 2017	March 2017	April 2017	
Settlement Date on or before		2/28/2017	3/31/2017	4/28/2017	5/31/2017	
TIA Collections for Month		\$2,126,368.54	\$2,239,304.84	\$2,393,653.88	\$2,286,447.25	\$9,045,774.51
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$531,592.14	\$559,826.21	\$598,413.47	\$571,611.81	\$2,261,443.63
	EV2047 LADD	A	A	A	A	
Nome of Least hurisdiction	FY2017 LARP	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount Received	Pariod Total
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Received	Received	Received	Period Total
Ailey	0.00139141	\$739.66	\$778.95	\$832.64	\$795.34	\$3,146.59
Alston	0.00056570	\$300.72	\$316.69	\$338.52	\$323.36	\$1,279.29
Higgston	0.00064741	\$344.16	\$362.44	\$387.42	\$370.07	\$1,464.09
Mount Vernon	0.00355026	\$1,887.29	\$1,987.53	\$2,124.52	\$2,029.37	\$8,028.71
Tarrytown	0.00040802	\$216.90	\$228.42	\$244.17	\$233.23	\$922.72
Uvalda	0.00111406	\$592.22	\$623.68	\$666.67	\$636.81	\$2,519.38
Vidalia (1)	0.00034998	\$186.05	\$195.93	\$209.43	\$200.05	\$791.46
Montgomery County (Unincorporated)	0.02930775	\$15,579.77	\$16,407.25	\$17,538.15	\$16,752.66	\$66,277.83
Tattnall County						
Cobbtown	0.00089719	\$476.94	\$502.27	\$536.89	\$512.85	\$2,028.95
Collins	0.00108576	\$577.18	\$607.84	\$649.73	\$620.63	\$2,455.38
Glennville	0.00663157	\$3,525.29	\$3,712.53	\$3,968.42	\$3,790.68	\$14,996.92
Manassas	0.00025849	\$137.41	\$144.71	\$154.69	\$147.76	\$584.57
Reidsville	0.00488903	\$2,598.97	\$2,737.01	\$2,925.66	\$2,794.63	\$11,056.27
Tattnall County (Unincorporated)	0.06497289	\$34,539.08	\$36,373.52	\$38,880.65	\$37,139.27	\$146,932.52
Telfair County						
Helena (1)	0.00338980	\$1,801.99	\$1,897.70	\$2,028.50	\$1,937.65	\$7,665.84
Jacksonville	0.00015451	\$82.14	\$86.50	\$92.46	\$88.32	\$349.42
Lumber City	0.00199581	\$1,060.96	\$1,117.31	\$1,194.32	\$1,140.83	\$4,513.42
McRae	0.00679292	\$3,611.06	\$3,802.85	\$4,064.97	\$3,882.91	\$15,361.79
Milan (2)	0.00061968	\$329.42	\$346.91	\$370.82	\$354.22	\$1,401.37
Scotland (1)	0.00061188	\$325.27	\$342.54	\$366.15	\$349.75	\$1,383.71
Telfair County (Unincorporated)	0.03598304	\$19,128.30	\$20,144.25	\$21,532.74	\$20,568.33	\$81,373.62
Toombs County						
Lyons	0.00662947	\$3,524.17	\$3,711.35	\$3,967.16	\$3,789.48	\$14,992.16
Santa Claus	0.00029792	\$158.37	\$166.79	\$178.28	\$170.30	\$673.74
Vidalia (2)	0.01508727	\$8,020.28	\$8,446.25	\$9,028.43	\$8,624.06	\$34,119.02
Toombs County (Unincorporated)	0.04575950	\$24,325.39	\$25,617.37	\$27,383.10	\$26,156.67	\$103,482.53
(2)	2.2.2.2000	+ = -,== 3.00	Ţ,-·······	+	+ ==,	, ,

TD09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

Tax Collection Month		January 2017	February 2017	March 2017	April 2017	
Settlement Date on or before TIA Collections for Month 25% to Local Jurisdictions		2/28/2017 \$2,126,368.54 \$531,592.14	3/31/2017 \$2,239,304.84 \$559,826.21	4/28/2017 \$2,393,653.88 \$598,413.47	5/31/2017 \$2,286,447.25 \$571,611.81	\$9,045,774.51 \$2,261,443.63
Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2017 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Period Total
Treutlen County						
Soperton	0.00424433	\$2,256.25	\$2,376.09	\$2,539.86	\$2,426.11	\$9,598.31
Treutlen County (Unincorporated)	0.02285194	\$12,147.91	\$12,793.11	\$13,674.91	\$13,062.44	\$51,678.37
Wayne County						
Jesup	0.01427060	\$7,586.14	\$7,989.06	\$8,539.72	\$8,157.25	\$32,272.17
Odum	0.00105108	\$558.75	\$588.42	\$628.98	\$600.81	\$2,376.96
Screven	0.00136207	\$724.06	\$762.52	\$815.08	\$778.57	\$3,080.23
Wayne County (Unincorporated)	0.06905011	\$36,706.49	\$38,656.06	\$41,320.51	\$39,469.86	\$156,152.92
Wheeler County						
Alamo	0.00317554	\$1,688.09	\$1,777.75	\$1,900.28	\$1,815.17	\$7,181.29
Glenwood	0.00149305	\$793.69	\$835.85	\$893.46	\$853.45	\$3,376.45
Helena (2)	0.00000134	\$0.71	\$0.75	\$0.80	\$0.76	\$3.02
Scotland (2)	0.00015412	\$81.93	\$86.28	\$92.23	\$88.09	\$348.53
Wheeler County (Unincorporated)	0.02500823	\$13,294.18	\$14,000.26	\$14,965.26	\$14,295.00	\$56,554.70
Wilcox County						
Abbeville	0.00293714	\$1,561.36	\$1,644.29	\$1,757.62	\$1,678.90	\$6,642.17
Pineview	0.00091318	\$485.44	\$511.22	\$546.46	\$521.99	\$2,065.11
Pitts	0.00058200	\$309.38	\$325.82	\$348.27	\$332.68	\$1,316.15
Rochelle	0.00177113	\$941.52	\$991.52	\$1,059.87	\$1,012.40	\$4,005.31
Wilcox County (Unincorporated)	0.03723327	\$19,792.91	\$20,844.16	\$22,280.89	\$21,282.98	\$84,200.94
Total Distributions	1.00000000	\$531,592.14	\$559,826.21	\$598,413.47	\$571,611.81	\$2,261,443.63

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.